

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 275
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 5, strike "32" and substitute "34".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "one" and substitute "TWO"; in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "a member" and substitute "MEMBERS"; in line 14, after "COMMERCE" insert ", APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR;".